

Kuldeep Kumar & Ors. Vs. Saroj Mehan & Ors.

RSA No.281 of 2024

04.12.2024 Present: Mr. Dheeraj K. Vashisht, Advocate, for the appellant.

Let notice of the appeal be issued to the respondents for **30.12.2024** calling upon them as to why the present appeal be not admitted for hearing. Steps be taken within a period of 7 days, from today.

CMP No.23454 of 2024

Notice in the aforesaid terms.

Till then execution of decree dated 23.08.2022 passed by the Court of Ld. Senior Civil Judge, Court No.-I, Una, District Una, H.P. in Civil Suit No.1617/2013 titled as Puneet Kumar (deceased) through LRs Vs. Kuldeep Kumar & Ors., as affirmed by the Court of Ld. Additional District Judge-II, Una District Una, H.P., vide judgment and decree dated 29.08.2024 passed in Civil Appeal No.29-XIII-2022 titled as Kuldeep Kumar & Ors. Vs. Saroj Mehan & Ors., is ordered to be stayed.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

04.12.2024
(Sumit)