

Kuldeep Kumar & Others vs. Saroj Mehan & Others

RSA No. 281 of 2024

30.12.2024

Present:

Mr. Dheeraj K. Vashisht, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Kavita Kajal, Advocate for respondent No.1.

RSA No. 281 of 2024 & CMP No.23454 of 2024.

Notices issued to respondents No.2 to 4, received back, unserved, for want of correct address. PF, for the service of respondents No.2 to 4, along with their correct addresses, be filed within a period of two weeks. Thereafter, notices be issued to them returnable within eight weeks.

Interim order to continue till then.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

December 30, 2024 (ps)