

Kuldeep Kumar & Ors. Vs. Saroj Mehan & Ors.

RSA No.281 of 2024

21.04.2025 Present: Ms. Srishti Negi, Proxy Counsel, for the appellant.

Ms. Sneha Kaushal, Proxy Counsel, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Lakshay Parihar, Advocate, for respondents No.2 to 4.

Power of Attorney on behalf of respondent No.1

be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

List after four weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

21st April, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)