

Kuldeep Kumar and others vs. Saroj Mehan and others

RSA No.281 of 2024

14.07.2025 Present: Ms. Megha Sharma, proxy counsel, for the appellant.
Ms. Sugandh Verma, proxy counsel, for the respondents.

As jointly prayed, list after four weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

14th July, 2025
tarun