

Kuldeep Kumar & Ors. Vs. Saroj Mehan & Ors.

RSA No. 281 of 2024

01.09.2025 Present: Mr. Dheeraj K. Vashisht, Advocate, for the appellants.

Ms. Muskan, Advocate, vice Ms. Kavita Kajal, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Lakshay Parihar, Advocate, for respondents No. 2 to 4.

Learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No. 1 submits that arguing counsel is unable to appear in the matter on account of some personal difficulty.

As prayed, list after four weeks.

01st September, 2025
(Shamsh Tabrez)

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge