

Kuldeep Kumar and Ors. vs. Saroj Mehan and Ors.

RSA No. 281 of 2024

07.11.2025 **Present:** Mr. Dheeraj K. Vashisht, Advocate, for the appellants.

Ms. Muskan, Advocate, vice Ms. Kavita Kajal, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Lakshay Parihar, Advocate, for respondents No. 2 to 4.

Learned counsel for the parties submit that there is a possibility of compromise *inter-se* the parties.

In view thereof, prayer for adjournment is made.

List after four weeks.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

November 7th, 2025.
(Susheel)