

**Kuldeep Kumar and Ors. Vs. Saroj Mehan
and Ors.**

RSA No.281 of 2024

17.12.2025 Present: Mr. Dheeraj K. Vashisht, Advocate, for the
appellants.

Ms. Muskan, Advocate, vice Ms. Kavita Kajal,
Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Lakshay Parihar, Advocate, for respondents
No.2 to 4.

Learned counsel for the parties jointly submit
that an amicable settlement inter se the parties is being
worked out and seek adjournment.

List after four weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

17th December, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)