

Kuldeep Kumar and others vs. Saroj Mehan
and others

RSA No. 281 of 2024

23.03.2026 **Present:** Mr. Dheeraj K. Vashisht, Advocate, for the
appellants.

Ms. Muskan, Advocate, vice Ms. Kavita
Kajal, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Lakshay Parihar, Advocate, for
respondents No. 2 to 4.

Records of learned Courts below be
requisitioned.

List after three weeks.

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

March 23, 2026 (Nisha)